CITY OF HARDEEVILLE
Business and Professional License
Classification and Rate Schedule 2018

Gross Income: $0.00 - $100,000.00 All over $100,000.00
Minimum Rate per thousand (rounded up)
or fraction thereof

CLASS MINIMUM BASE RATE PER ONE THOUSAND RATE
In City Out of City In City Out of City

1 $34.20 $68.40 $1.86 $3.72
2 $41.80 $83.60 $1.94 $3.88
3 $49.40 $98.80 $2.01 $4.02
4 $57.00 $114.00 $2.09 $4.18
5 $64.60 $129.20 $2.17 $4.34
6 $72.20 $144.40 $2.24 $4.48
7 $79.80 $159.60 $2.32 $4.64
8 $87.40 $174.80 $2.39 $4.78
8.1A $49.40 $2.01

8.1B $95.00 $3.00
8.4A $144.40 $288.80 $3.72 $7.44
8.4B $110.20 $220.40 $2.96 $5.92
8.5 $34.20 $68.40 $1.86 $3.72
8.6 $152.00 $304.00 $1.98 $3.96
8.8A Per Machine +

8.8B $41.80 $83.60 $1.94 $3.88
8.8C Per Machine +

8.9 $148.20 $296.40 $3.72 $7.44
8.10 $148.20 $296.40 $3.72 $7.44

TIERED REDUCTION FOR TOP GROSSING BUSINESSES
Licensees that typically pay more than $50,000 in business license taxes
per calendar year will be in a separate category as follows:

e Figure the business license tax using the calculation sheet provided with the business license
application (remembering to round up on the per 1000 rate).

o If the business license tax is between $50,000 and $75,000 deduct 10%.

e [f the business license tax is between $75,001 and $100,000 deduct 15%.

e If the business license tax is $100,001 and over deduct 20%.



